Embedded Dial-up Modem
Benefits
• Global compliance
• Universal socket connectivity
• Quick-to-market solution
The Multi-Tech SocketModem® embedded modem creates communication-ready devices by integrating data/fax
modem functionality into a single, universal socket design. The SocketModem embedded modem utilizes a space-
efficient (1" x 2.5"), design that allows OEMs to integrate a wide range of modem functions and speeds into any

(Class B), EN 55024
Copyright © 2005 by Multi-Tech Systems, Inc.  All rights reserved. 3/05   86002049
Ordering Information
Product Description Region
MT2456SMI-22 V.22bis Serial Data Only Global
MT2456SMI-L-22 V.22bis Serial Data Only Global
MT5600SMI-32 V.32bis Serial Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-L-32 V.32bis Serial Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-P-32 V.32bis Parallel Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-34 V.34 Serial Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-L-34 V.34 Serial Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-X-L-34 V.34 Serial Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-P-34 V.34 Parallel Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-P-L-34 V.34 Parallel Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-92 V.92 Serial Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-L-92 V.92 Serial Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-X-L-92 V.92 Serial Data/Fax (no LED pins) Global
MT5600SMI-P-92 V.92 Parallel Data/Fax Global
MT5600SMI-P-L-92 V.92 Parallel Data/Fax Global
MT5634SMI-34 V.34 Serial Data V.34 Fax Global
MT5634SMI-92 V.92 Serial Data V.34 Fax Global
MT5634SMI-P-92 V.92 Parallel Data V.34 Fax Global
MT5634SMI-ITP-92 V.92 Serial Data V.34 Fax Global
MT5634SMI-P-ITP-92 V.92 Parallel Data V.34 Fax Global
MT5634SMI-HV-92 V.92 Serial Data V.34 Fax Global
MT5634SMI-P-HV-92 V.92 Parallel Data V.34 Fax Global
MT5656SMI-V-92 V.92 Serial Data/Fax US/Can/Euro
MT5656SMI-P-V-92 V.92 Parallel Data/Fax US/Can/Euro
MT5656SMI-V-34 V.34 Serial Data/Fax US/Can/Euro
MT5656SMI-P-V-34 V.34 Parallel Data/Fax US/Can/Euro
MT5656SMI-V-32 V.32bis Serial Data/Fax US/Can/Euro
MT5656SMI-P-V-32 V.32bis Parallel Data/Fax US/Can/Euro
MTSMI-DK SocketModem Serial Developer Kit Global
MTSMI-P-DK SocketModem Parallel Developer Kit Global
Made in Mounds View, MN, U.S.A.
Trademarks / Registered Trademarks: SocketModem, Multi-Tech, and the
Multi-Tech logo: Multi-Tech Systems, Inc.  /  All other products and technologies
are the trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering codes
-92 V.92/56K data rate
-34 V.34/33.6K data rate
-32 V.32bis/14.4K data rate
-22 V.22bis/2400 baud data rate
-P Parallel interface (default is serial)
-X Exclude LED pin outputs
 (Legacy MT5600SMI and MT3400SMI support)
-L 3.3 Volt power input (default is 5V)
-ITP -40 to +85° C Industrial temperature range
-HV High Voltage 3KV dielectric isolation (EN60601)
-V Speakerphone I/O